Nisqually Indian Tribe Tribal Council Resolution No.<u>ネ</u>イ -2021

A Resolution Rescinding Stay at Home Order (Resolution 28-2020)

WHEREAS, the Nisqually Indian Tribe is the successor descendent entity of the Nisqually Nation signatory to the Treaty of Medicine Creek of 1854 (10 Stat. 1132), and unto this day has retained and maintained its Tribal identity, its governing body, and its sovereign powers;

WHEREAS, the Nisqually Indian Tribe is a federally recognized American Indian Tribe organized under its governing Constitution and Bylaws approved by the U.S. Secretary of the Interior on September 9, 1946 and amended on October 28, 1994, pursuant to Section 16 of the Indian Reorganization Act, 25 U.S.C. 476;

WHEREAS, the Nisqually General Council is the duly constituted governing body of the Nisqually Tribe, and the Tribal Council is the duly elected representative body of the General Council by the authority of the Tribe's Constitution and Bylaws, as amended; and

WHEREAS, the Tribal Council previously enacted Resolution 28-2020, which created a "Stay at Home Order" for the Nisqually Reservation; and

WHEREAS, the Tribal Council has determined that a Stay at Home Order is no longer necessary or appropriate, and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that Resolution 28-2020 is hereby Rescinded and the Stay at Home Order is lifted.

Certification

I certify that the above Resolution was adopted at a regular meeting of the Nisqually Tribal Council held on the 17^{th} day of <u>March</u> 2021 at the Nisqually Administration Building, at which time a quorum was present and voting 5 FOR <u>O</u>AGAINST O ABSTENTIONS.

ATTEST:

E. K. Choke, Chairman Nisqually Indian Tribe

Jackie Whittington, Secretary Nisqually Indian Tribe